SB0605/754930/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 605

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 6, strike "the campaign finance entity of a candidate" and substitute "AN AUTHORIZED CANDIDATE CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 21, strike "and"; after line 21, insert:

"(V) BE SIGNED BY THE TREASURER OF THE CAMPAIGN FINANCE ENTITY; AND";

and in line 22, strike "(v)" and substitute "(VI)".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 19, strike "(A)(2)" and substitute "(A)"; and in line 20, after "STATEMENT" insert "CONTAINING A COPY OF THE TERMS OF THE LOAN AND WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE CANDIDATE".